OP \$390.00 1741137

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM649894

5	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
N	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WesTech Engineering, Inc.		01/14/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WesTech Engineering & Process Equipment LLC
Street Address:	3665 South West Temple
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84115
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1741137	ADSORPTION CLARIFIER
Registration Number:	766702	AERALATER
Registration Number:	1410370	AERALATER
Registration Number:	1190549	AQUARITROL
Registration Number:	981603	AQUARIUS
Registration Number:	837937	CENTROL
Registration Number:	3046746	CONTRAFAST
Registration Number:	599016	CONTRAFLO
Registration Number:	2691480	MULTIBLOCK
Registration Number:	1125173	MULTIWASH
Registration Number:	1301484	TRIDENT
Registration Number:	1534167	TRI-MITE
Registration Number:	4913701	WESTECH
Registration Number:	6014967	LAZERFLO
Registration Number:	6201476	EVENFLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015371799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007307 FRAME: 0769

900619724

Phone: 8015187629

Email: rapp@austin-rapp.com

Correspondent Name: Robert S. Rapp

Address Line 1: 170 S. Main, Suite 735

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert S. Rapp

SIGNATURE: /Robert S. Rapp, Reg. No. 45393/

DATE SIGNED: 05/26/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=1-Conversion Document to WESTECH ENGINEERING & PROCESS EQUIPMENT LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007307 FRAME: 0770

LLC-1A

202103510745

S 4 9



State of California **Secretary of State**

0693676-Out

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

FILED Secretary of State State of California

JAN 14 2021

IMPORTANT — Read all instruction	ons before completing this form.		This Space Fo	r Hilling Us	se Only		
Converted Entity Information 1. Name of Limited Liability Company (The name must include the words Limited Liability Company or the abbreviations LLC or L.L.C. The words							
Name of Limited Liability Company (The name must include the words Limited Liability Company or the abbreviations LLC or L.L.C. The words Limited and Company may be abbreviated to Ltd. and Co., respectively.)							
WesTech Engineering & Process	Equipment LLC						
The purpose of the limited liability compa under the California Revised Uniform Limit		r activity for whi	ch a limited liability o	ompany	may be organized		
3. The limited liability company will be manag	ged by (check only one):						
One Manager	More Than One Manager		All Limited Liability C	ompany	Member(s)		
4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Co		City	•	State	Zip Code		
4365 Executive Drive, Suite 110	0	San Die	ego	CA	92121		
5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability C	Company, if different from Item 4	City		State	Zip Code		
3665 S West Temple		Salt Lake	City	UT	84115		
 Initial Agent for Service of Process: Item section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for list the agent's CA business or residential s partnership or general partnership, list the the address for service of process is already on fine. 	service of process. You may not list to treet address, Item 6c; If the agent is the agent's mailing address. Do not it	the converted enti s an Individual ar	ty as the agent. Item 6 nd the converting entit	ib. If the a	gent is an individual, corporation, limited		
a. Name of Agent For Service of Process							
C T Corporation System		··· 					
b. If an individual, Street Address of Ager	t for Service of Process - Do not list	a P.O. Box	City	State	Zip Code		
				CA	1		
c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Age	nt for Service of Process		City	CA State	Zip Code		
c. If an individual, Malling Address of Age	nt for Service of Process		City		Zip Code		
	nt for Service of Process		City		Zip Code		
Converting Entity Information	nt for Service of Process		City		Zip Code		
Converting Entity Information 7. Name of Converting Entity WesTech Engineering, Inc. 8. Form of Entity	9. Jurisdiction	10. (CA Secretary of State	State	ber, if any		
Converting Entity Information 7. / Name of Converting Entity / WesTech Engineering, Inc. /		10. (CA Secretary of State	State	ber, if any		
Converting Entity Information 7. Name of Converting Entity WesTech Engineering, Inc. 8. Form of Entity	Jurisdiction California sion were approved by a vote of the	ne number of Int	CA Secretary of State	State File Num	ber, If any		
Converting Entity Information 7. Name of Converting Entity WesTech Engineering, Inc. 8. Form of Entity Corporation 11. The principal terms of the plan of conven	Jurisdiction California sion were approved by a vote of the following was required.	ne number of Inforeach class:	CA Secretary of State	File Num 6936	ber, if any 576 ss that equaled or		
Converting Entity Information 7. Name of Converting Entity WesTech Engineering, Inc. 8. Form of Entity Corporation 11. The principal terms of the plan of convene exceeded the vote required. If a vote was an Inc.	Jurisdiction California sion were approved by a vote of the following was required.	ne number of Inforeach class:	CA Secretary of State C0 erests or shares of e	File Num 6936	ber, if any 576 ss that equaled or		
Converting Entity Information 7. / Name of Converting Entity	Jurisdiction California sion were approved by a vote of the required, the following was required interests entitled to vote.	ne number of Ini for each class: ND	CA Secretary of State C0 erests or shares of experience vote in the percentage vote vote in the percentage vote vote in the percentage vote vote vote vote vote vote vote vot	File Num 6936 each clas	ber, if any 576 ss that equaled or of each class,		
Converting Entity Information 7. / Name of Converting Entity	9. Jurisdiction California sion were approved by a vote of the required, the following was required interests entitled to vote. A hed pages, if any, is incorporated hecontents of this document are true.	ne number of Interpretation in the Interpret	CA Secretary of State C0 erests or shares of erests or shares or	File Num 6936 each class	aber, if any 576 ss that equaled or of each class,		
Converting Entity Information 7. / Name of Converting Entity	9. Jurisdiction California sion were approved by a vote of the required, the following was required interests entitled to vote. A hed pages, if any, is incorporated hecontents of this document are true.	ne number of Interest Class: IND erein by this reference I am to the Interest I am to the I	CA Secretary of State CO erests or shares of erests or shares or	File Num 6936 each class required of	aber, if any 576 ss that equaled or of each class. Instrument, which		
Converting Entity Information 7. / Name of Converting Entity	9. Jurisdiction California sion were approved by a vote of the required, the following was required interests entitled to vote. A hed pages, if any, is incorporated hecontents of this document are true.	ne number of Interest Class: IND erein by this reference I am to the Interest I am to the I	CA Secretary of State CO erests or shares of erests or shares of erests of shares of erests or shares or	File Num 6936 each class required of	aber, if any 576 ss that equaled or of each class. Instrument, which		
Converting Entity Information 7. / Name of Converting Entity	9. Jurisdiction California sion were approved by a vote of the required, the following was required interests entitled to vote. A hed pages, if any, is incorporated he contents of this document are true. Ra Typ	erein by this reference or Print Name	CA Secretary of State CO erests or shares of erests or shares or	File Num 6936 each class required of this certain this ce	aber, if any 576 as that equaled or of each class. Instrument, which		

RECORDED: 05/26/2021

LLC-1A (REV 10/2018)

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE REEL: 007307 FRAME: 0771